Архангельск   (8182)63-90-72
Астана   (7172)727-132
Астрахань   (8512)99-46-04
Барнаул   (3852)73-04-60
Белгород   (4722)40-23-64
Брянск   (4832)59-03-52
Владивосток   (423)249-28-31
Волгоград   (844)278-03-48

Pin 4 Output RH + Pin 3 Output RH  +
Pin 5 Power supply V + Pin 4 Output RH  -
Order Codes
WM33 - Relative Humidity and Temperature Transmitter, Wall Mount, 1pt Calibration with 3% accuracy
Feature Item Description
Base Model WM33-BASE Base unit
Sig Output WM33-2 4-20 mA (only possible with WM33-X, WM33-T4 or WM33-T5)
WM33-3 0-10 V
WM33-4 0-5 V
WM33-5 0-1 V
Temp WM33-T1 -20 to +80ºC (-4 to +176ºF)
WM33-T3 0 to +50ºC (+32 to +122ºF)
WM33-T4 Pt100: -50 to +200ºC (-58 to +392ºF)
WM33-T5 Pt1000: -50 to +200ºC (-58 to +392ºF)
WM33-TX Other output scaling available on request
WM33-X RH signal only.  No temperature output
WM52 - Relative Humidity and Temperature Transmitter, Wall Mount, 2pt Calibration with 2% accuracy
Feature Item Description
Base Model WM52-BASE Base unit
Sig Output WM52-2 4-20 mA (only possible with WM52-X, WM52-T4 or WM52-T5)
WM52-3 0-10 V
WM52-4 0-5 V
WM52-5 0-1 V
Display WM52-DX Display version
WM52-XX No display
Moist. Sig WM52-A Absolute Humidity (g/m3) (only with T1)
WM52-D Dew-point (Tdew) (only with T1)
WM52-H Relative humidity
Temp WM52-T1 -20 to +80ºC (-4 to +176ºF)
WM52-T3 0 to +50ºC (+32 to +122ºF)
WM52-T4 Pt100: -50 to +200ºC (-58 to +392ºF) class A
WM52-T5 Pt1000: -50 to +200ºC (-58 to +392ºF) class A
WM52-TX Other output scaling available on request
WM52-X RH signal only.  No temperature output
Ordering Example
WM52-BASE-5-DX-H-T3
Relative humidity and temperature sensor WM52, 0-1 V output, with display, relative humidity configuration and 0 to 50°C temperature range

Pin 2 must be powered always
Pin 5
Order Codes
WM261 -  Digital Relative Humidity and Temperature Transmitter, Wall Mount
Feature Item Description
Base Model WM261-BASE Base unit
Sig Output WM261-A 4-20 mA output
WM261-B 0-10 V
WM261-C 0-5 V
WM261-D 0-1 V
Temp WM261-0 No temperature output
WM261-1 Pt100 direct
WM261-3 -30 to +70ºC (-22 to +158ºF)
WM261-4 -30 to +20ºC (-22 to +68ºF)
WM261-5 0 to +50ºC (+32 to +122ºF)
WM261-TX Other output scaling available on request
Filter WM261-Z10 Noryl cap slotted & polyester PTFE filter
Ordering Example
WM261-BASE-A-1-Z10
Relative humidity transmitter WM261 with 4-20 mA output, Pt100 direct signal, noryl slotted cap and polyester PTFE filter
Humidity and Dew-Point Instruments

anufacturing
WM281
Order Codes
WM281 -  Digital Relative Humidity and Temperature Transmitter, Wall Mount
Feature Item Description
Base Model WM281-BASE Base unit
Sig Output WM281-A 4-20 mA
WM281-B 0-10 V
WM281-C 0-5 V
WM281-D 0-1 V
WM281-E 0-20 mA
Filter WM281-H2 SS sintered filter
WM281-J2 SS sintered filter with teflon coating
WM281-K7 Delrin cap slotted, with SS mesh filter
WM281-Z7 Delrin cap slotted, with PTFE filter, white
Temp Low WM281-0000 0°C (+32°F)
WM281-N020 -20°C (-4°F)
WM281-N030 -30°C (-22°F)
Temp High WM281-P020 +20°C (+68°F)
WM281-P030 +30°C (+86°F))
WM281-P050 +50°C (+122°F)
WM281-P070 +70°C (+158°F)
WM281-XXXX Other output scaling available on request
Ordering Example
WM281-BASE-A-K7-N030-P070
RH & temp transmitter WM281, 4-20 mA output, delrin  cap slotted with stainless steel mesh filter, temp range -30 to +70ºC (-22 to +158°F)
Electrical Connections
Pin Pin
1 Power Supply V + 8 Output Channel 2 Ground
2 Power Supply V  - 9 RS485 Data +
3 Output RS485 Ground 10 RS485 Data -
4 Ground 11 Not connected
5 Output Channel 1 Temperature + 12 Not connected
6 Output Channel 1 Ground 13 Output Channel 3 (not connected)
7 Output Channel 2 RH + 14 Output Channel 3 Ground (not connected)
Do not connect pin 2 (V -) to pin 4 (Ground)
Humidity and Dew-Point Instruments
Precision M
anufacturing
WM291
Digital Relative Humidity & Temperature Transmitter, Wall Mount
The WM291 relative humidity transmitter includes the
interchangeable Hygrosmart module. The interchangeable
module lets you recalibrate the transmitter simply by
replacing the sensor head with the Hygrosmart module. As a
result, maintenance costs are greatly reduced and down-time
is minimized.
Highlights
	Three outputs•
	Analog and digital output standard•
	Based on the interchangeable Hygrosmart module•
	Analog output signals selectable through software•
	Metric or US measurement units selectable through•
software
	Available with calculated absolute humidity, dew-point,•
frost point, mixing ratio or specific enthalpy output
Technical Specifications
Performance
Measurement range (RH) 0–100% RH
Measurement range (T) -30 to +70°C (-22 to +158°F)
Accuracy at 23°C (73°F)
Humidity
<±2% RH (5-95% RH)
Accuracy at 23°C (73°F)
Temperature
±0.4°C (±0.72°F)
Stability – RH Sensor <±1% RH/year
Response time – RH Sensor <10 sec typical (for 90% of the step
change)
Electrical output/input
Output signal 0–1, 0–5, 0–10 V
0–20 mA, 4–20 mA, RS485
Supply voltage 15 - 27 V AC / 18 - 38 V DC
Load resistance Current output: R ≤ 500 Ω
Power consumption 1.7 W
Operating conditions
Operating humidity
Probe, Housing, Storage 0–100% RH
Operating temperature
Probe
Housing
Storage
-30 to +85°C (-22 to +185°F)
-20 to +70°C (-4 to +158°F)
-30 to +70°C (-22 to +158°F)
Mechanical specification
Ingress protection IP65 (NEMA 4 level)

7 Output Channel 2 RH + 14 Output Channel 3 Ground (optional)
Do not connect pin 2 (V -) to pin 4 (Ground)
Order Codes
WM291 -  Digital Relative Humidity and Temperature Transmitter, Wall Mount
Feature Item Description
Base Model WM291-BASE Base unit
Sig Output WM291-A 4-20 mA
WM291-B 0-10 V
WM291-C 0-5 V
WM291-D 0-1 V
WM291-E 0-20 mA
3rd Output WM291-0 Dew point: -40 to +100ºC
WM291-1 Mixing ratio: 0-500 gr/Kg
WM291-2 Absolute Humidity: 0 - 600 g/m3
WM291-3 Specific enthalpy: -40 to 1500 KJ/Kg
WM291-4 Frost point: -50 to +10ºC
Filter WM291-H2 SS sintered filter
WM291-J2 SS sintered filter with teflon coating
WM291-K7 Delrin cap slotted, with SS mesh filter
WM291-Z7 Delrin cap slotted, with PTFE filter, white
Temp Low WM291-0000 0°C (+32°F)
WM291-N020 -20°C (-4°F)
WM291-N030 -30°C (-22°F)
Temp High WM291-P020 +20°C (+68°F)
WM291-P030 +30°C (+86°F))
WM291-P050 +50°C (+122°F)
WM291-P070 +70°C (+158°F)
WM291-XXXX Other output scaling available on request
Ordering Example
WM291-BASE-A-0-K7-N030-P070
RH & temp transmitter WM291 for wall-mounting, 4-20 mA output, dp display -40 to +100ºC, Delrin cap slotted, with stainless steel mesh filter, temp range -30 to
+70ºC (-22 to +158ºF)

always
Pin 5
Order Codes
DT269 - Digital Relative Humidity and Temperature Transmitter, Duct Mount
Feature Item Description
Base Model DT269-BASE Base unit
Sig Output DT269-A 4-20 mA
DT269-B 0-5 V
DT269-C 0-10 V
DT269-D 0-1 V
Temp DT269-0 No temperature output
DT269-1 Pt100 direct
DT269-3 -30 to +70ºC (-22 to +158ºF)
DT269-4 -30 to +20ºC (-22 to +68ºF)
DT269-5 0 to +50ºC (+32 to +122ºF)
DT269-6 -20 to +80ºC (-4 to +176ºF)
DT269-TX Other output scaling available on request
Length DT269-E0 160mm (6.29") probe length
DT269-E1 290mm (11.41") probe length
Filter DT269-H4 SS sintered filter
DT269-Z2 ABS cap slotted with PTFE filter, white
Ordering Example
DT269-BASE-A-4-E0-H4
RH & temp transmitter DT269, 4-20 mA output, -30 to +20ºC (-22 to +68ºF) temp range, 160mm (6.30”) probe length, stainless steel sintered filter
Humidity and Dew-Point Instruments
Precision M
anufacturing
Accessories and Spare Parts
19mm (0.75") Slotted protection cap black A000002
19mm (0.75") PVDF filter A000014
19mm (0.75") PVDF filter w/ protection cap black A000015
19mm (0.75") Mesh filter w/ protection cap black A000021
19mm (0.75”) Arrow SS sintered filter 5μm / 10μm / 20μm A000025/26/27
19mm (0.75") connector, no cable, w/screw terminal A000030
19mm (0.75”) Connector, with cable (customer spec length) A000030XM
19mm (0.75") connector with 2m (6.5') cable A000031
19mm (0.75") connector with 5m (16') cable A000032
19mm (0.75") Foil filter 2µm w/protection cap black A000040
Oleophobic foil filter 0.7µm w/prot cap black A000042
19mm (0.75") Foil filter 1.5µm  w/protection cap black A000044
3/4" NPT SS adj. fitting for SS probes A000100
Al mounting flange for ø19mm (0.75") SS probes (outside
ø80mm (3.15")) A000110
You can check your hygrometer with the Control Kit HKC
which is based on the principle of non-saturated salt
solutions. Refer to technical data sheet CONTROL KIT
HKC

Yellow Pin 2 Output T -
Connect RH + with T + by user
Order Codes
DT722 - Rugged Industrial Relative Humidity and Temperature Transmitter, Duct Mount
Feature Item Description
Base Model DT722-BASE Base unit
Display DT722-SD Display
DT722-SX No display
Moist. Sig DT722-H RH
DT722-D Calculated dp temp & temp output  (Range (Td) -40 to +60ºC (-40 to +140ºF)) (Choose only HT0)
DT722-A Calc absolute humidity (Abs) & temp output   (Range Abs from 0-200g/m3)  (Choose only HT0)
DT722-W Calculated wetbulb temp & temp output   (Range (Tw) -40 to +60ºC   (-40 to +140ºF))  (Choose only HT0)
Temp DT722-HT0 0 to +100ºC (+32 to +212ºF)
DT722-HTS -40 to +150ºC (-40 to +302ºF)
DT722-TX Other output scaling available on request
Length DT722-02 200mm (7.87") probe length
DT722-03 300mm (11.81") probe length
DT722-05 500mm (19.69") probe length
DT722-09 900mm (35.43") probe length
DT722-15 1500mm (50.06") probe length
Cable DT722-CA No cable
DT722-CB 19mm (0.75") connector, no cable, w/screw terminal
DT722-CC 19mm (0.75") connector with 2m (6.5') cable
DT722-CD 19mm (0.75") connector with 5m (16') cable
Filter DT722-F02 19mm (0.75”) slotted protection cap black
DT722-F15 19mm (0.75”) PVDF filter with protection cap black
DT722-F21 19mm (0.75”) Mesh filter with protection cap, black
DT722-F25 19mm (0.75”) Arrow SS sintered filter 5μm
DT722-F26 19mm (0.75”) Arrow SS sintered filter 10μm
DT722-F27 19mm (0.75”) Arrow SS sintered filter 20μm
DT722-F40 19mm (0.75”) Foil filter 2μm with protection cap black
DT722-F42 Oleophobic foil filter 0.7μm with protection cap black
DT722-F44 19mm (0.75”) Foil filter 1.5µm  w/protection cap black
Ordering Example
DT722-BASE-SX-A-HT0-03-CA-F02
RH & temp transmitter DT722, no display, Output 1 - calc absolute humidity, Output 2 -  temp output 0 to +100ºC (+32 to +212ºF), 300mm (11.81”) probe length, no
cable, 19mm slotted protection cap black
Humidity and Dew-Point Instruments
Precision M
anufacturing
Dimensions
DT282
Digital Relative Humidity and Temperature Transmitter - Duct Mount
Accessories and Spare Parts
RS422/485 to PC (RS232) converter 330185
USB cable/software for configuration F035263
Al mounting flange for ø19mm (0.75") SS probes FLA019
SS sintered filter H2
SS sintered filter with teflon coating J2
AISI 316 cap slotted with SS mesh filter K6
SS cap slotted with PTFE filter Z6
Hygrosmart with Pt100 output  (RH = 0-1 V) I7-0-00-1
You can check your hygrometer with the Control Kit HKC which
is based on the principle of non-saturated salt solutions. Refer to
technical data sheet CONTROL KIT
HKC
The DT282 relative humidity transmitter includes the
interchangeable Hygrosmart module. The interchangeable
module lets you recalibrate the transmitter simply by
replacing the sensor head with the Hygrosmart module. As a
result, maintenance costs are greatly reduced and down-time
is minimized.
Highlights
	Analog and digital output standard•
	Based on the interchangeable Hygrosmart module•
	Analog output signals selectable through software•
	Metric or US measurement units selectable through•
software
Technical Specifications
Performance
Measurement range (RH) 0–100% RH
Measurement range (T) -30 to +70°C (-22 to +158°F)
Accuracy at 23°C (73°F)
Humidity
<±2% RH (5–95% RH)
Accuracy at 23°C (73°F)
Temperature
±0.4°C (±0.72°F)
Stability – RH Sensor <±1% RH/year
Response time – RH Sensor <10 sec typical (for 90% of the step change)
Electrical output/input
Output signal 0–1, 0–5, 0–10 V
0–20 mA, 4–20 mA, RS485
Supply voltage 15 - 27 V AC / 18 - 38 V DC
Load resistance Current output: R ≤ 500 Ω
Power consumption 1.7 W
Operating conditions
Operating humidity
Probe, Housing, Storage 0–100% RH
Operating temperature
Probe
Housing
Storage
-30 to +85°C (-22 to +185°F)
-30 to +70°C (-22 to +158°F)
-40 to +70°C (-40 to +158°F)
Mechanical specification
Ingress protection IP67

7 Output Channel 2 RH + 14 Output Channel 3 Ground (not connected)
Do not connect pin 2 (V -) to pin 4 (Ground)
Order Codes
DT282 -  Digital Relative Humidity and Temperature Transmitter, Duct Mount
Feature Item Description
Base Model DT282-BASE Base unit
Sig Output DT282-A 4-20 mA
DT282-B 0-10 V
DT282-C 0-5 V
DT282-D 0-1 V
DT282-E 0-20 mA
Length DT282-01 250mm (9.84")
DT282-02 500mm (19.68")
Filter DT282-H2 SS sintered filter
DT282-J2 SS sintered filter with teflon coating
DT282-K6 AISI 316 cap slotted with SS mesh filter
DT282-Z6 SS cap slotted with PTFE filter
Temp Low DT282-0000 0°C (+32°F)
DT282-N020 -20°C (-4°F)
DT282-N030 -30°C (-22°F)
Temp High DT282-P020 +20°C (+68°F)
DT282-P030 +30°C (+86°F))
DT282-P050 +50°C (+122°F)
DT282-P070 +70°C (+158°F)
DT282-XXXX Other output scaling available on request
Ordering Example
DT282-BASE-A-01-K6-N030-P070
RH & temp transmitter DT282, 4-20 mA output, stainless steel probe 250mm (9.84”), AISI 316 cap slotted with stainless steel mesh filter, temp range -30 to +70ºC
(-22 to +158ºF)
Humidity and Dew-Point Instruments
Precision M
anufacturing
DT284
Digital Relative Humidity and Temperature Transmitter - Duct Mount
The DT284 relative humidity transmitter uses the Hygrosmart
module, integrated in the interchangeable probe. This device
can be used in high-temperature applications due to the
remote placing of the measurement element and its small
overall size.
Highlights
	12mm (0.47”) probe diameter•
	Analog and digital output standard•
	Interchangeable probe•
	Analog output signals selectable through software•
	Metric or US measurement units selectable through•
software
Can withstand temperatures up to 140• °C (284°F)
Accessories and Spare Parts
SS probe 250mm (9.84"), SS cover & mesh filter USTE003
SS probe 500mm (19.69"), SS cover & mesh filter USTE010
SS probe 250mm (9.84"), SS cover & sinter filter USTE011
SS probe 500mm (19.69"), SS cover & sinter filter USTE012
PEEK probe 250mm (9.84") & cover, SS mesh filter USTE013
PEEK probe 500mm (19.69") & cover, SS mesh filter USTE014
RS422/485 to PC (RS232) converter 330185
USB cable/software for configuration F035263
Al mounting flange for ø12mm (0.47") SS probes FLA012
SS sintered filter H3
SS sintered filter with teflon coating J3
SS mesh filter K8
PEEK protection cap with SS mesh filter K9
You can check your hygrometer with the Control Kit HKC
which is based on the principle of non-saturated salt solutions.
Refer to technical data sheet CONTROL KIT
HKC
Technical Specifications
Performance
Measurement range (RH) 0–100% RH
Measurement range (T) -30 to +140°C (-22 to +284°F)
Accuracy at 23°C (73°F)
Humidity
<±2% RH (5–95% RH)
Accuracy at 23°C (73°F)
Temperature
±0.4°C (±0.72°F)
Stability – RH Sensor ±1% RH/year
Response time – RH Sensor <10 sec typical (for 90% of the step change)
Electrical output/input
Output signal 0–1, 0–5, 0–10 V
0–20 mA, 4–20 mA, RS485
Supply voltage 15 - 27 V AC / 18 - 38 V DC
Load resistance Current output: R ≤ 500 Ω
Power consumption 1.7 W
Operating conditions
Operating humidity
Probe, Housing, Storage 0–100% RH
Operating temperature
Probe
Housing
Storage
-30 to +140°C (-22 to +284°F)
-30 to +70°C (-22 to +158°F)
-40 to +70°C (-40 to +158°F)
Mechanical specification
Ingress protection IP67

7 Output Channel 2 RH + 14 Output Channel 3 Ground (not connected)
Do not connect pin 2 (V -) to pin 4 (Ground)
Order Codes
DT284 -  Digital Relative Humidity and Temperature Transmitter, Duct Mount
Feature Item Description
Base Model DT284-BASE Base unit
Sig Output DT284-A 4-20 mA
DT284-B 0-10 V
DT284-C 0-5 V
DT284-D 0-1 V
DT284-E 0-20 mA
Probe Type DT284-3 SS probe 250mm (9.84"), SS cover & mesh filter
DT284-10 SS probe 500mm (19.69"), SS cover & mesh filter
DT284-11 SS probe 250mm (9.84"), SS cover & sinter filter
DT284-12 SS probe 500mm (19.69"), SS cover & sinter filter
DT284-13 PEEK probe 250mm (9.84") & cover, SS mesh filter
DT284-14 PEEK probe 500mm (19.69") & cover, SS mesh filter
Temp Low DT284-0000 0°C (+32°F)
DT284-N020 -20°C (-4°F)
DT284-N030 -30°C (-22°F)
Temp High DT284-P020 +20°C (+68°F)
DT284-P030 +30°C (+86°F))
DT284-P050 +50°C (+122°F)
DT284-P070 +70°C (+158°F)
DT284-P100 +100°C (+212°F)
DT284-P140 +140°C (+284°F)
DT284-XXXX Other output scaling available on request
Ordering Example
DT284-BASE-A-11-N030-P140
RH & temp transmitter DT284, 4-20 mA output, stainless steel probe 250mm (9.84”), stainless steel cover and sintered filter, temp range -30 to +140ºC (-22 to +284ºF)
Humidity and Dew-Point Instruments
Precision M
anufacturing
Accessories and Spare Parts
RS422/485 to PC (RS232) converter 330185
USB cable/software for configuration F035263
Al mounting flange for ø12mm (0.47") SS probes FLA012
SS sintered filter H3
SS sintered filter with teflon coating J3
SS mesh filter K8
PEEK protection cap with SS mesh filter K9
SS probe, cover & mesh filter, 2m (6.56') cable USTE002
SS probe, cover & mesh filter, 4m (13.12') cable USTE005
SS probe, cover & sinter filter, 2m (6.56') cable USTE006
SS probe, cover & sinter filter, 4m (13.12') cable USTE007
PEEK probe, cover, SS mesh filter, 2m (6.56') cable USTE008
PEEK probe, cover, SS mesh filter, 4m (13.12') cable USTE009
You can check your hygrometer with the Control Kit HKC
which is based on the principle of non-saturated salt solutions.
Refer to technical data sheet CONTROL KIT
HKC
WR283
Digital Relative Humidity and Temperature Transmitter - Remote Probe
for High Temperatures
The WR283 relative humidity sensor uses the Hygrosmart
module, integrated in the interchangeable probe and cable.
This device can be used in high-temperature applications
thanks to the remote placing of the measurement element
and its small overall size. The interchangeable probe allows
for simple re-calibration and lower maintenance costs.
Highlights
	Analog and digital output standard•
	Interchangeable probe•
	Analog output signals selectable through software•
	Metric or US measurement units selectable through•
software
Can withstand temperatures up to 200• °C (392°F)
Technical Specifications
Performance
Measurement range (RH) 0–100% RH
Measurement range (T) -30 to +200°C (-22 to +392°F)
Accuracy at 23°C (73°F)
Humidity
<±2% RH (5–95% RH)
Accuracy at 23°C (73°F)
Temperature
±0.4°C (±0.72°F)
Stability – RH Sensor <±1% RH/year
Response time – RH Sensor <10 sec typical (for 90% of the step change)
Electrical output/input
Output signal 0–1, 0–5, 0–10 V
0–20 mA, 4–20 mA, RS485
Supply voltage 15 - 27 V AC / 18 - 38 V DC
Load resistance Current output: R ≤ 500 Ω
Power consumption 1.7 W
Operating conditions
Operating humidity
Probe, Housing, Storage 0–100% RH
Operating temperature
Probe
Housing
Storage
-30 to +200°C (-22 to +392°F)
-30 to +70°C (-22 to +158°F)
-40 to +70°C (-40 to +158°F)
Mechanical specification
Ingress protection IP67

7 Output Channel 2 RH + 14 Output Channel 3 Ground (not connected)
Do not connect pin 2 (V -) to pin 4 (Ground)
Order Codes
WR283 - Digital Relative Humidity and Temperature Transmitter, Remote Probe for High Temperatures
Feature Item Description
Base Model WR283-BASE Base unit
Sig Output WR283-A 4-20 mA
WR283-B 0-10 V
WR283-C 0-5 V
WR283-D 0-1 V
WR283-E 0-20 mA
Probe Type WR283-2 SS probe, cover & mesh filter, 2m (6.56') cable
WR283-5 SS probe, cover & mesh filter, 4m (13.12') cable
WR283-6 SS probe, cover & sinter filter, 2m (6.56') cable
WR283-7 SS probe, cover & sinter filter, 4m (13.12') cable
WR283-8 PEEK probe, cover, SS mesh filter, 2m (6.56') cable
WR283-9 PEEK probe, cover, SS mesh filter, 4m (13.12') cable
Temp Low WR283-0000 0°C (+32°F)
WR283-N020 -20°C (-4°F)
WR283-N030 -30°C (-22°F)
Temp High WR283-P020 +20°C (+68°F)
WR283-P030 +30°C (+86°F))
WR283-P050 +50°C (+122°F)
WR283-P070 +70°C (+158°F)
WR283-P100 +100°C (+212°F)
WR283-P140 +140°C (+284°F)
WR283-P150 +150°C (+302°F)
WR283-P180 +180°C (+356°F)
WR283-P200 +200°C (+392°F)
WR283-XXXX Other output scaling available on request
Ordering Example
WR283-BASE-A-7-N030-P180
RH & temp transmitter WR283 with 4-20 mA output, stainless steel probe with 4m (13.12’) cable and stainless steel sintered filter, temp range -30 to +180ºC
(-22 to +356ºF)
Humidity and Dew-Point Instruments
Precision M
anufacturing
Accessories and Spare Parts
RS422/485 to PC (RS232) converter 330185
USB cable/software for configuration F035263
SS interchangeable probe with 2m (6.56') cable USTE015
SS cap slotted with mesh filter K1
SS cap slotted with PTFE filter Z1
You can check your hygrometer with the Control Kit HKC
which is based on the principle of non-saturated salt
solutions. Refer to technical data sheet CONTROL KIT
HKC
WR285
Digital Relative Humidity Transmitter - Remote Probe for Pressurized
Applications up to 30 bar (3Mpa)
The WR285 relative humidity sensor uses the Hygrosmart
module, integrated in the interchangeable probe. This device
can be used in high-temperature applications due to the
remote measurement element and its small overall size. The
interchangeable probe allows for simple re-calibration and
lower maintenance costs.
Highlights
	Up to 30 bar (400 PSI) pressure•
	Analog and digital output standard•
	Interchangeable probe•
	Analog output signals selectable through software•
	Metric or US measurement units selectable through•
software
Can withstand temperatures up to 120• °C (248°F)
Technical Specifications
Performance
Measurement range (RH) 0–100% RH
Accuracy at 25°C (77°F)
Humidity
<±2% RH (5–95% RH)
Stability – RH Sensor ±1% RH/year
Response time – RH Sensor <10 sec typical (for 90% of the step change)
Electrical output/input
Output signal 0–1, 0–5, 0–10 V
0–20 mA, 4–20 mA, RS485
Supply voltage 15 - 27 V AC / 18 - 38 V DC
Load resistance Current output: R ≤ 500 Ω
Power consumption 1.7 W
Operating conditions
Operating humidity
Probe, Housing, Storage 0–100% RH
Operating temperature
Probe
Housing
Storage
-30 to +120°C (-22 to +248°F)
-30 to +70°C (-22 to +158°F)
-40 to +70°C (-40 to +158°F)
Mechanical specification
Ingress protection IP67
Material
Housing
Probe
Aluminum die casting
Stainless steel
Dimensions
Housing
Probe
120 x 120 x 51mm (4.72 x 4.72 x 2.00”)
L=148mm, ø18mm (L=5.82”, ø0.70”)
Weight 450g (15.87oz)

7 Output Channel 2 RH + 14 Output Channel 3 Ground (not connected)
Do not connect pin 2 (V -) to pin 4 (Ground)
Order Codes
WR285:  Digital Relative Humidity Transmitter - Remote Probe for Pressurized Applications up to 30 bar (3Mpa)
Feature Item Description
Base Model WR285-BASE Base unit
Sig Output WR285-A 4-20 mA
WR285-B 0-10 V
WR285-C 0-5 V
WR285-D 0-1 V
WR285-E 0-20 mA
Probe Type WR285-15 SS interchangeable probe with 2m (6.56') cable
Filter WR285-K1 SS cap slotted with mesh filter
WR285-Z1 SS cap slotted with PTFE filter
Ordering Example
WR285-BASE-A-15-K1
Relative humidity transmitter WR285, 4-20 mA output, stainless steel probe with 2m (6.56’) cable, stainless steel cap with mesh filter
Humidity and Dew-Point Instruments